

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

CRM(M) No. 763/2024
CrlM No. 1761/2024

Subash Singh Chib

.....Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Petitioner in person

vs

UT of J&K

....Respondent(s)

Through: Ms. Nazia Fazal, Assisting Counsel vice
Ms. Monika Kohli, Sr.AAG

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MA CHOWDHARY, JUDGE

ORDER
(11.08.2025)

Last and final opportunity is granted to the respondent to file objections to
the petition within a period of three weeks.

List on **09.09.2025**.

(MA CHOWDHARY)
JUDGE

Jammu
11.08.2025
Sapna