

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH  
AT JAMMU**

CRM(M) No. 763/2024

**Subash Singh Chib**

..... Petitioner(s)

Through: Petitioner is present in person.

**Vs**

**Union Territory of J&K**

..... Respondent(s)

Through: Ms Mrinal, Assisting Counsel to  
Mrs. Monika Kohli, Sr. AAG

**Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MOHD. YOUSUF WANI, JUDGE**

**ORDER**  
**16.12.2025**

1. The matter is taken up out of turn on mention.
2. Response/objections have not been filed.
3. List for final arguments on **13.02.2026**.

**Jammu**  
16.12.2025  
Shammi

**(Mohd. Yousuf Wani)**  
**Judge**

