

HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU

CRM(M) No. 763/2024

Subash Singh Chib

.....Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: None

vs

UT of J&K

..... Respondent(s)

Through: Ms. Nazia Fazal, Advocate vice
Mrs. Monika Kohli, Sr. AAG

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHAHZAD AZEEM, JUDGE

ORDER
08.05.2026

1. Reply stands filed.
2. There is no representation on behalf of the petitioner.
3. Await appearance.
4. List on **20.07.2026**.

(Shahzad Azeem)
Judge

Jammu
08.05.2026
Rahul Sharma